RESOLUTION NO. 10 - 18

By: Mary Gottesman

A Resolution confirming the Mayor's appointments of members to the Architectural Review Board; the Board of Zoning Appeals and Planning; the Recreation and Parks Board; the Tree and Public Gardens Commission; the Bexley Board of Health; the Bexley Civil Service Commission; the Bexley Board of Tax Review; and the Environmental Sustainability Advisory Committee.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

<u>Section 1.</u> That City Council hereby confirms the following appointments to the Architectural Review Board:

Nominee	Position	Term Expiring
Bill Heyer	Member	June 30, 2021
Larry Helman	Member	June 30, 2021

Section 2. That City Council hereby confirms the following appointments to the Board of Zoning Appeals and Planning:

Nominee	Position	Term Expiring
Sean Turner	Member	June 30, 2021
Brett Egbert	Alternate Member	June 30, 2021

Section 3. That City Council hereby confirms the following appointments to the Recreation and Parks Board:

Nominee	Position	Term Expiring
Lindsay Hodge	Member	June 30, 2021

<u>Section 4.</u> That City Council hereby confirms the following appointments to the Tree and Public Gardens Commission:

Nominee	Position	Term Expiring
James Wilson	Member	June 30, 2021
David Wakeman	Member	June 30, 2021
Ellen Bowden	Member	June 30, 2021

Section 5. That City Council hereby confirms the following appointments to the Bexley Board of Health:

Nominee	Position	Term Expiring
Dr. Harlan Meyer	Member	June 30, 2021
Dr. Stephanie McClure	Member	June 30, 2021

<u>Section 6.</u> That City Council hereby confirms the following appointments to the Civil Service Commission:

Nominee	Position	Term Expiring
John Offenberg	Member	June 30, 2021

<u>Section 7.</u> That City Council hereby confirms the following appointments to the Board of Tax Review:

Nominee	Position	Term Expiring
Robert Schmitz	Member	June 30, 2021
Leslie Albeit	Member	June 30, 2021
Andrew Winkel	Member	June 30, 2021

Section 8. That City Council hereby confirms the following appointments to the Environmental Sustainability Advisory Committee:

Nominee	Position	Term Expiring
Drew Bergman	Member	June 30, 2021
Joanne Grossman	Member	June 30, 2021
Elizabeth Ellman	Member	June 30, 2021

<u>Section 9.</u> That this Ordinance is an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety or welfare, and shall take effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed	, 2018	
		Lori Ann Feibel, President of Council
Attest:	, 2018 William Harvey, Clerk of Council	
		Approved:, 2018
		Benjamin Kessler, Mayor

First Reading: 5-22-18

Second Reading: Third Reading: